MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-3-12012020 1/4
1 Watt
Zener Diode
10V - 39V Volts
Maximum Ratings
• AEC-Q101 Qualified
• High Surge Capability
• Ideally Suited for Automatic Assembly

Zener Current
Power Dissipation Ptot 1.0W
IZM
RatingParameter Conditions Symbol
Note:
1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
<900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
2. High Temperature Solder Exemption Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7a.
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-3-12012020 2/4
SMAZ10HE3 THRU SMAZ39HE3
Maximum Zener
Current
IZT ZZT IZK ZZK IR(Max) VR IZM
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA Ω mA Ω µA V mA
SMAZ10HE3 9.50 10.00 10.50 50 4.0 1.0 200 1.0 7.6 100 Z10
SMAZ12HE3 11.40 12.00 12.60 50 7.0 1.0 150 1.0 9.1 83 Z12
SMAZ15HE3 14.25 15.00 15.75 50 10.0 1.0 150 1.0 11.4 67 Z15
SMAZ16HE3 15.20 16.00 16.80 25 15.0 1.0 150 0.5 12.2 63 Z16
SMAZ18HE3 17.10 18.00 18.90 25 15.0 1.0 150 0.5 13.7 56 Z18
SMAZ20HE3 19.00 20.00 21.00 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 15.2 50 Z20
SMAZ22HE3 20.90 22.00 23.10 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 16.7 45 Z22
SMAZ24HE3 22.80 24.00 25.20 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 18.2 42 Z24
SMAZ27HE3 25.65 27.00 28.35 25 15.0 1.0 200 0.5 20.5 37 Z27
SMAZ30HE3 28.50 30.00 31.50 25 15.0 1.0 250 0.5 22.8 33 Z30
SMAZ33HE3 31.35 33.00 34.65 25 15.0 1.0 300 0.5 25.1 30 Z33
SMAZ36HE3 34.20 36.00 37.80 10 40.0 1.0 350 0.5 27.4 28 Z36
SMAZ39HE3 37.05 39.00 40.95 10 40.0 1.0 450 0.5 29.6 26 Z39
Zener Voltage Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum Zener
Impedance